

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA
Miscellaneous Jurisdiction Case No.206 of 2001

=====

Sanjay Kumar, Son of Sri Arjun Kumar Singh, Village Andama, Post
Kusothar, District Darbhanga

.... Petitioner

Versus

- 1. The State of Bihar
- 2. The Bihar Public Service Commission
- 3. The High Court of judicature at Patna

.... Opposite Parties

=====

Appearance :
For the Petitioner : None
For Opposite Parties : None

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE VIKASH JAIN
ORAL ORDER

2 09-08-2017 None appears on behalf of the petitioner when the matter
is taken up today, nor he was represented yesterday when the
matter was called.

2. The nature of relief sought cannot be granted by way of
modification as there being no error apparent on the face of the
record or any sufficient reason. The petition stands dismissed.

(Vikash Jain, J)

B.T/Chandran

U			
---	--	--	--

